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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A 19th Century Bohemian baluster flask with tapered neck decorated with panels of spring flowers, having a
waisted stopper 27cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

2 A Daum amber glass group of 2 ducklings 7cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

3 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern two handled dish 26cm together with a Meissen cabinet cup and saucer
with encrusted flowers decorated with insects and flowers £40-50

There are minor chips to the flowers

4 An Art Nouveau Royal Doulton Aubrey design wash stand jug 35cm £40-60

5 An Art Deco Shelley tapered vase with banded decoration no.975 16.5cm £30-40

6 A Lladro figure of a standing girl 18cm, a Swarovski figure of a bear 2.5cm (chip to body), ditto mouse 4cm
£24-34

7 A cylindrical Whitefriars clear glass bark effect vase 23cm x 10cm £75-95

8 A Guinness Is Good for You ashtray no.1485 by Wiltshaw and Robinson 14cm and 2 Guinness condiments
5cm £30-40

The ashtray is chipped

9 A Poole Pottery red ground charger decorated with poppies 14.5cm £30-50

10 A Nanny Still blue green bottle vase with original labels, engraved Riihimaen Lasi Oy 33.5cm ( photo centre
pages ) £80-100

There are some minor scratches to the body

11 A pair of Coalport dessert plates decorated with fruits by R Dale and M Dennis 27cm £50-75

There are minor scratches to both plates

12 A Royal Doulton figure - The Bride HN1600 22cm £60-80

The head has been professionally restored. There are several fine lines of crazing to her gown.

13 A Swarovski figure of a standing dog 7cm and one other of a blowfish 4cm, boxed £24-34

The dog has a slight chips to ears

14 A Plichta rabbit with floral decoration 12cm and three others, 10cm and 6cm £30-40

  The first item is stuck, the 2nd item is stuck

15 A Victorian vaseline glass bowl 16cm, two Royal Worcester, one Goebel and two Beswick birds £30-40

16 An Edwardian plaster head and shoulders portrait bust of a whistling boy raised on a socle base, the reverse
incised 190, 48cm x 26cm £30-40

The head is F and R, there are chips in places

17 A Sowerby clear glass moulded trough Old King Cole raised on round feet 13cm £30-40

The feet are chipped

18 A Plichta rabbit decorated with thistles 13cm, a pair of ditto bunnies 12cm and a smaller pair 6cm £30-50

 The 1st item has a cracked ear, the 2nd item has a stuck ear

19 A pair of 19th Century English  Royal Navy blue and white transfer print plates decorated with a border of
Queen Victoria young head and naval scenes enclosing Mess no.1 and Mess no.4, 24cm £30-40

One is cracked and the other chipped and stuck
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20 A contemporary Moorcroft ginger jar and cover decorated with exotic flowers, dated 2002 15cm, boxed £50-75

21 A contemporary Moorcroft ginger jar and cover decorated with flowers dated 2001 15cm, a ditto 11cm and
another 11cm dated 2001, 2 boxed £60-80

22 A Sylvac green glazed rabbit 1028 25cm, ditto 1027 20cm £30-40

The large rabbit is damaged

23 A 20th Century Continental porcelain timepiece encrusted with flowers and musical playing cherubs, having a
quartz Mercedes movement, raised on rococo feet 33cm £30-50

24 A cut glass bowl and stand decorated with flowers 29cm together with a Royal Doulton sauce boat and 2 arch
shaped candle holders £40-60

25 A Sylvac tan glazed rabbit no. 1027 20cm, 3 others 13cm and 10cm £30-40

One of the 10cm rabbits has stuck ears and one is chipped

26 A 19th Century Continental engraved tumbler with geometric decoration 11cm £30-40

27 A Wedgwood Majolica circular biscuit barrel and cover decorated with floral swags and military motifs, with
impressed marks 13cm, together with a Copenhagen figure of a Pekingese dog  1776, 12cm £30-40

The 1st item has a stuck lid, chipped lid and base

28 A Royal Copenhagen dish with gilt Masonic decoration  no. 2599 18cm £26-36

29 A green Sylvac figure of a rabbit 1065 16cm, a ditto 990 12cm and another 066 11cm £30-40

30 A suite of Edwardian glassware comprising 6 wine glasses, 4 sherry glasses, 4 liqueurs and 6 totts £30-40

31 A blue Sylvac rabbit 1065 15cm, a ditto 1065 13cm and a similar 10cm £30-40

32 M Andrews, a studio glass scent bottle and stopper 19cm, another bottle with stopper, 2 paperweights and 3
studio vases £30-40

The tall vase has a broken stopper

33 A Sylvac tan glazed figure of an Old English Sheepdog 5031 18cm, another 5302 12cm, a smaller ditto 5305
9cm, a Terrier 75 10cm and a reclining Spaniel 114 18cm £30-40

The last item is stuck

34 A Royal Brierley style deep bowl 6cm, 3 Studio vases and 3 bowls £30-50

35 A Carlton Ware 5 division toast rack, 1 other and minor decorative china £30-40

36 A pink Sylvac rabbit 1027 21cm, a ditto 990 11cm and a pair 106 9cm £30-50

The last item is stuck

37 A Shako Studio Glass deep bowl 15cm, 3 studio vases £40-50

38 A Royal Doulton figure - Spring Flowers HN1807 19cm, a Toby jug, a Hummel figure 217 13cm, a ditto of a
flute player 13cm and 1 other Apple Tree Girl 145 10cm £30-40

The 1st item has chipped petals

39 A green Sylvac rabbit 1026 17cm, a brown ditto 1065 16cm, a green ditto 1067 10cm, a brown ditto 1067
10cm £30-40

40 A blue Sylvac rabbit 1028 with original label 27cm £30-40

41 A green Sylvac figure of a reclining horse 1447 17cm, a green standing pony 1334 11cm and a blue ditto 1334
10cm £26-36

The last 2 items are chipped

42 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6
sandwich plates and a cake stand £40-60

The cake stand stem is missing

43 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a seated hound 14cm and 5 others £40-60
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44 An unusual Sylvac yellow rabbit 1302 13cm, a green ditto, a smaller brown ditto 1509 10cm, a green rabbit
1298 14cm and a ditto 1299 16cm £30-40

45 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel with red collar 12cm, 6 others £30-40

46 A Mdina free form paperweight 10cm, 4 others, 2 salts an eye bath, flute, dish, funnel and tott £40-50

47 A Nao figure of an infant in cradle 11cm, ditto baby girl with dummy 10cm and 2 figures of seated infants with
plate and spoon 9cm £30-40

All items within this lot are in good condition.

48 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware conical jug 14cm and minor decorative china £40-50

49 A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 23cm, 2 others £30-40

50 A Sylvac green seated cat 1086 12cm, a ditto pot with a pixie sitting against a flower pot 2278 7cm and a vase
in the form of a terrier sitting in a barrel 10cm £30-40

51 A Bernard Rooke ceramic Studio Pottery double spout vase 24cm £30-40

52 Two Royal Doulton figures - Amy HN3316 22cm, Dinky Do HN2120 11cm and 3 other figures £30-50

53 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a reclining cow 10cm and 11 others £30-50

54 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses 10cm £30-50

All of these glasses are in good condition. The glasses are 10cm high and have a diameter of 5.5cm

55 A Samson figure of a sheep sitting before a tree 8cm, a Continental cockerell and 3 figures of reclining sheep
£30-50

The 1st item has damaged bocage, the 2nd is chipped and 1 sheep is chipped

56 A purple Whitefriars style bubble glass trumpet shaped vase 19cm, a circular cut glass fruit bowl 20cm, an Art
Deco amber pressed glass bowl 27cm (chips to rim) £30-40

57 A Devon Ware Fieldings tea service comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee cups, 8 saucers, 2 tea
cups, 3 saucers, 11 small plates, 2 sandwich plates, a salad bowl, 6 dessert bowls £30-50

1 tea cup is chipped, 1 is cracked, 1 small plate is chipped, 1 is cracked, the teapot spout is chipped, 1 dessert
bowl is cracked

58 An extensive Royal Worcester Damask design tea, coffee and dinner service comprising teapot, coffee pot, 9
coffee cans, 9 saucers, 10 tea cups, 10 saucers, 1 milk jug, 1 cream jug, lidded sugar bowl, 4 sugar bowls, 10
soup cups, 10 saucers, 10 side plates, 10 dinner plates, 4 tureens and covers, 10 dessert bowls, 4 vegetable
dishes, 2 side dishes, 10 soup plates, 2 salad bowls, 2 sauce boats, 2 stands, 3 oval platters and a serving
dish £150-200

59 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses part service comprising coffee pot and lid, milk jug, sugar bowl, 3 dessert
bowls, 3 saucers, 6 small plates, sandwich plate £30-50

There is some rubbing to the gilding

60 A Victorian tea and coffee service with floral decoration - 6 coffee cups (1 cracked), 9 tea cups (1 cracked), 9
saucers (2 cracked), 1 slop bowl (cracked), 1 plate, teapot and lid (cracked), a sucrier and lid (missing 1
handle) and a milk jug £40-60

61 A Victorian part tea and coffee set decorated with spring flowers with grey and gilt decoration comprising 6
coffee cups (1 riveted), 12 saucers (2 chipped), 6 tea cups (1 riveted, 2 cracked), 6 small plates, 6 medium
plates, 2 sandwich plates, a slop bowl (cracked) £30-50

Many of the pieces are rubbed

62 A Coalport part dessert service decorated roses - tazza, 2 square handled dishes, an oval ditto and 10 plates
£30-40

The 2 square dishes are cracked, the oval is faded, 1 plate is cracked and 1 has crackled glaze
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63 A Victorian Brown and Mackay 20 piece dessert service comprising tall comport, 4 squat comports and 15
plates with gilt and red banding and floral painted panels to the centre £30-40

64 A 15 piece 19th Century dessert service comprising 2 large comports, 3 squat comports and 10 dessert plates
with green and gilt banding and floral decoration to the centre, the base with impressed hand mark £30-40

Both large comports damaged and 1 squat comport damaged

65 A Shelley Rhythm pattern tea set comprising 5 tea cups, 6 saucers, milk jug, sugar bowl and 6 small plates
£30-50

1 tea cup is chipped

66 An 18th Century Chinese export famille rose coffee pot and lid decorated figures in extensive landscape 24cm
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The finial and spout are chipped and the handle is restored

67 A pair of 18th Century Chinese export armorial dinner plates 24cm £50-70

68 An 18th Century Chinese blue and white cream jug decorated with flowers 11cm (handle chipped), a ditto cup
with floral decoration and a transfer print saucer £30-40

69 A pair of early 20th Century Satsuma bottle vases decorated with figures 31cm £30-40

1 has a broken and stuck neck

70 A Chinese 20th Century painted porcelain panel depicting boats off a coast with pagoda, signed 25cm x
36.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

71 An early 20th Century Satsuma circular bowl decorated with figures on a pavillion terrace, signed 12cm £40-60

72 An early 20th Century Satsuma circular box and cover decorated with a figure reading a scroll, the base with
stylised flowers 13.5cm £50-100

73 An early 20th Century Japanese scallop plate decorated with stylised flowers 28cm and a Quimper style dish
with silver mount £30-50

74 A 20th Century Chinese painted porcelain panel with birds amongst branches, signed, contained in a
hardwood frame 19.5cm x 19.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There are some scratches to the panel

75 A child's Enid Blyton Noddy tea set comprising tea pot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 3 tea cups and 3 saucers, in
original box £50-75

There is a chip to the rim of the teapot lid

76 Three Danbury Mint figures - Bluetit 27cm, Wagtail 28cm and Barn Owl 25cm £40-50

77 Four Danbury Mint bird figures - Kingfisher 32cm, Robin 27cm, Nuthatch 30cm and Long Tailed Tit 34cm
£40-50

78 A Sylvac black figure of a seated cat 12cm 1086, a ditto hound 0950 14cm, another 2421 12cm and a rabbit
5291 9cm £30-40

79 A Chinese blue and white provincial brush  holder decorated with Mon 10cm £50-75

80 A pair of 18th Century style Chinese blue and white baluster vases with waisted necks decorated with dragons
60cm £100-150

81 An 18th Century style Chinese charger decorated with dragons amongst flowers with a 6 character mark to the
base 43cm £50-75

82 A pair of 20th Century Chinese painted porcelain panels with a figure with child beneath script contained in
hardwood frames 88cm x 31cm £200-300

83 An Art Deco style Bohemian overlay orange glass triangular spirit decanter decorated with a deer amongst
trees 22cm £200-250
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84 Two Chinese ochre decorated dishes, one bearing a mark, 14cm £30-40

85 A Chinese 18th style red ground oviform vase bearing a 6 character mark 42cm £80-120

86 A Chinese 18th Century style fish bowl, the interior decorated with fish, the exterior with figures in landscapes
50cm £300-400

87 A Chinese carved hardstone censer and cover with lion ring handles 6cm, a ditto 7cm £150-180

88 A Burleigh Ware 1937 Coronation mug minor commemorative mugs £30-40
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

146 Stanley Great Turnstile Holborn London,  a brass pantograph, cased £30-40

147 A 17th/18th Century gilt metal mortar 9cm together with a turned lignum vitae pestle and a waisted pewter jug,
the base marked London 24cm £30-40

148 A light brown leather Gladstone bag 23cm x 42cm x 21cm £30-50

149 A Victorian opaque glass oil lamp, the reservoir decorated poppies, raised on a pierced iron base with amber
glass shade and clear glass chimney £30-50

150 A pair of Japanese club shaped cloisonne enamelled vases with floral decoration 24cm h £40-60

151 John Watts, Sheffield, an American Civil war bowie knife with 15.5cm blade, chequered grip and leather
scabbard £100-140

152 Thomas Turner and Company of Sheffield, a First World War 3 bladed jack knife with marlin spike, blade and
tin opener marked Encore T Turner and Co. £30-40

153 Harrison, a folding knife with marlin spike, the grip marked CHA Poyner £30-40

154 Giant Scarperia, an Italian folding hunting knife with wooden grip, the 8cm blade marked Vincenzo Pisatelj the
end with a 12 bore and 16 bore cartridge extractor £30-40

155 A Wade Butcher military issue jack knife with blade, tin opener and marlin spike together with a Richards
military issue jack knife dated 1943 £40-50

156 George Wostenholm, an army electricians knife, the blade marked 1XL George Wostenholm Sheffield
England, the grip inscribed with someones name £30-40

157 A 19th Century pruning knife with 7cm blade and mahogany grip £24-34

158 Two Belgian folding military style jack knives with blade, tin opener and marlin spike, the blades marked A.B.L
1951 Colin Winand £30-40

159 A pair of Hardy Bros. rod holders together with a pair of Wheatley rod holders, boxed £30-40

160 A Farlows 4 1/2" black japanned cast box with cream interior and 1 other fly box £24-34

161 A Dynamic 2171 Shakespeare Morris fishing reel, an Airex fishing reel, a Signature reel with spare spool and a
Daiwa 2600X fishing reel boxed £30-40

162 Two plastic tackle boxes containing a mixture of Swedish and Finish lures £30-40

163 A quantity of vintage fishing pike and sea floats £30-40

164 A large canvas and leather tackle bag containing a Condex centre pin fishing reel, a Gear Fly fishing reel, a
Shakespeare 040 reel, an Okuma reel etc £30-40

165 A Walker Brampton split cane 7' Brook trout fishing rod (line weight3/4) contained in an associated bag £30-40

166 A Bruce Walker "The Deceiver" 7 weight fishing rod together and 1 other fly rod £30-40

167 The Shakespeare "Xcede" 12' carp fishing rod contained in a black cloth bag £30-40

168 A Sundridge Proton fender fishing road and 1 other fender rod £30-40

169 A Condex centre pin fly fishing reel, a Griffin Ryobi centre pin fishing reel, a Gypsy D'or centre pin reel, The
Gemini fishing reel and a collection of unused fly line together with a plastic tackle box containing various
weights and floats £30-50
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170 A Dremman 11' carp fishing rod contained in original bag £30-40

171 An Orvis silver label TL 8'6" fishing rod tube together with a Trident TLS mix fibre 7'11" tube £30-40

172 A 2 piece 8' split cane fly fishing rod together with a 3 piece split cane fly rod, both in cloth bags £30-40

173 Five graduated Perfect patent screwdrivers £24-34

174 A Stanley Duplex rabbet plane no.78 boxed and with instructions £24-34

175 Four Perfect patent screwdrivers (handles damaged) £24-34

176 A Falcon no.6 smoothing plane £30-40

177 A section of reproduction scrimshaw decorated the sailing ship Samantha and a lady and gentleman 20cm
£30-40

178 A Royal Artillery riding crop (thong missing), a bamboo swagger stick, a cane with silver band and horn handle
£30-40

179 A cylindrical tartan ware thimble case decorated The Macdonald tartan 4cm x 2cm, a Victorian lacquered
kidney shaped snuff box 2cm x 5cm x 2cm and 2 19th Century oval Japanned metal boxes £30-40

180 A bronze figure of a reclining dog 11cm £40-60

181 A 19th Century copper and brass trinket box with hinged lid, the base marked Pontifex and Stiles, 23 Lisle
Street, London, Soho, London, 25cm x 4cm £30-50

182 Two 19th Century steel corkscrews, a cork and wooden bottle stopper in the for of a gentleman's head, a cork
and silver plated bottle stopper (f) and a section of a juistractor £26-36

183 A 19th Century rectangular horn snuff box 2cm x 8cm x 3cm, an oval horn trinket box 2cm x 5cm x 3cm, a
magnifying glass contained in a horn frame 8cm (glass chipped) £30-40

184 A trinket box formed from a George III cart wheel penny, a 19th Century metal vesta case in the form of an
elephants head 5cm (tusks missing), together with Harveys of London a 19th Century bloodletting knife with
"tortoiseshell" grip £30-50

185 A bronze figure of a standing gentleman 8cm, a bronze seal in the form of a goose 4cm, an iron cross 8cm
formed from "nails", a Pious 10th bronze papal medal, a circular gilt metal miniature mount 5cm and a rosary
£40-50

186 Harris Brothers, 1 miniature volume "The Good Sayings of Good Men 1848", leather bound (spine loose), 2
pressed metal vesta cases, 4 gramophone needle tins containing needles - Colombia, Duragold, Concord Rex
and His Master's Voice £30-40

187 A blue and white bead marked RVIT HORA together with an acorn shaped carved section of ivory 3cm, a
white metal hardstone pendant in the form of a heart and a mother of pearl and gilt banded twin handled butter
dish 3cm x 4cm £30-40

188 A Victorian rectangular stamp case with embroidered decoration, marked Englands letters find no grace unless
they bear Victoria's face, to guard her head from dust or damp this case provides for postage stamps 4cm x
10cm, together with a 1930's chrome stamp case, a small leather stamp purse, a pair of gilt pince nez and a
cylindrical turned wooden seal box £40-60

189 A Darnley's patent rotatable lightning calculator pencil case together with The City Strop razor/knife strop
£40-60

190 A 19th Century cylindrical carved horn trinket box, the top set a faceted panel 3cm x 5cm and 3 other 19th
Century trinket/snuff boxes 2cm x 4cm, 2cm x 5cm and 2cm x 4.5cm £50-75

191 A 19th Century Masonic rectangular carved horn snuff box, the lid with gilt metal panel decorated square
compasses 284 £30-50

There are 2 small holes to the front of the lid
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192 A novelty pipe in the form of a bottle marked Scottish Exhibition Glasgow 1911 14cm, a turned wooden toddy
ladle 17cm, a Horlicks plunger, a cylindrical trinket box and cover and an Art Deco oval ashtray £30-40

193 A souvenir of The 1867 International Exposition - 16 circular monochrome prints contained in a circular
facsimile gold medal together with a plaster seal of a triumphal arch £30-50

194 Hiatt, a pair of 19th Century iron handcuffs complete with key together with a turned wooden tip staff/priest
23cm £60-80

195 A 19th Century Italian bronze alloy plaque commemorating Girolamo Savonarola 12cm diam. (f), a pair of
brass campaign candlesticks 6cm, pair of polished steel nutcrackers and a snake skin £30-50

196 A carved hardstone head and shoulders portrait bust of a man 6cm (chip to base), a Chinese carved hardstone
figure of a seated cat 4cm, an African carved hardstone portrait bust of a lady 8cm, a green hardstone belt
buckle and a plaster cameo £30-50

197 A pair of Edwardian triple optic field glass marked Theatre, Field Marine by Lemaire, France, the adjusting
wheel to the side decorated a bee and marked 3349 complete with leather carrying case £20-30

There is a slight dent to the right hand eye piece and a split to the side of the case

198 An Art Deco belt buckle decorated birds, 2 mother of pearl shoe buckles, 2 bead work napkin rings, a gilt metal
seal and other curios £40-50

199 A Chinese bronze archaistic style wine jue 17cm x 9.5cm £30-50

200 A pair of 19th Century butter pats, a pair of oval plaster portrait plaques of infants 10cm x 9cm, an Art Deco
glass and two colour marble picture frame, a simulated ivory jar and cover 6cm x 5cm and a Masonic charity
jewel £30-40

202 A spelter table lighter in the form of a race horse and jockey up, 16cm x 17cm x 9cm £40-60

203 An Art Nouveau embossed metal blotter 9cm, an AA beehive badge no.0607864 £30-40

204 A British Grocer's Federation tin marked "To our fighting heroes with best wishes from The British Grocer's
Federation Xmas 1914" £30-50

205 A section of vertebrae 35cm, 24 black and white counters formed from vertebrae and a cribbage board £30-50

206 A pair of mother of pearl mounted opera glasses £30-40

207 R Flint, a carved wooden figure of a standing naked lady, raised on a turned base 11cm and 2 others 10cm
and 9cm £50-70

208 A 19th Century percussion pocket pistol, the octagonal barrel with proof marks for Liege Proof House
1811-1892, with cap box to the end of the walnut grip ( photo centre pages ) £130-180

The pistol does not fully cock

209 After Auguste Romeau (1834-1917), a bronze figure "The Water Carrier" 23cm h £80-120

210 Stanley, a geometry set containing 5 ivory gauges etc in a walnut  case £30-40

The lock has been forced

211 Nine brass bell weights marked Avery Croydon - 7lbs, 4lbs, 2lbs, 1lb, 8 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs, 1 ozs and 1/2 oz
£50-75

212 A 10cl bottle of Glenmorangie 10 year old single highland malt whisky and a 10cl bottle of port wood finished
Glenmorangie single highland malt whisky, contained in presentation box together with a 70cl bottle of
Stewarts Cream of The Barley Special Reserve scotch whisky £30-50

213 A 1983 150cl magnum bottle of Taylors late bottled vintage port £80-120

214 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin fine champagne cognac V.S.O.P. boxed £30-50

215 A 70cl bottle of The Glenlivet aged 12 years pure single malt whisky and a litre of Glenfiddich pure malt whisky
£50-75
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216 A 75cl  bottle of Johnnie Walker Black Label whisky, a litre bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label whisky and a
13 1/2 fluid ozs bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label £40-60

217 A 70cl bottle of Remy Martin fine champagne cognac V.S.O.P. boxed £30-50

218 A 300 cl Jeroboam bottle of The Wine Society Celebration Cremant De Loire 1986 £40-60

219 A 70cl bottle of Glenkinchie 10 year old single malt whisky and a 700ml bottle of Grand Marnier £30-40

220 A Wade decanter to celebrate The Birth of Princess Beatrix 8th August 1993 containing approx. 75cl of Bells
Scotch whisky, a litre of Hennessy Very Special Cognac and a bottle of Metaxa Grand Olympic Reserve
£30-40

221 A 750ml bottle of The Glenlivet 12 year old single pure malt whisky £30-40

222 A Japanese polished bronze club shaped vase decorated a dragon 23cm and 1 other decorated a stork 26cm
£30-40

223 A miner's safety lamp "The Protectors Lamp" type SL no.231 £30-40

224 An 18th/19th Century pewter jug 16cm together with a 19th Century brass chamber stick 15cm £26-36

225 A Trench Art tea gong formed from a section of propellor and an engraved 1916 brass shell case 39cm h x
29cm w x 16cm d ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

226 A Victorian spelter head and shoulders portrait bust of Britannia 31cm, raised on a square base and with an
associated porcelain base £40-60

There is a crack to the base Britannia

227 A 19th Century Japanese blue ground cloisonne enamelled bowl 12cm x 21cm £40-60

228 A pair of iron and brass pan scales complete with 9 graduated bell weights - 1lb, 8 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs, 1 ozs,
1/2, 1/4, 1/4 and 10 £30-40

229 A 19th Century brass triangular shaped hot water bottle/foot warmer, a ribbed copper hot water bottle marked
GBL, a copper and brass hot water bottle marked ICI £30-40

230 An Eastern polished bronze figure of a seated musician playing an instrument, 30cm x 21cm x 17cm £30-40

231 A handsome pair of 19th Century spelter figures of a standing Duke of Wellington and Nelson, raised on turned
wooden bases 47cm h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are some contact marks to the high points

232 Two brass preserving pans with swing handles 11cm x 22cm and 15cm x 28cm and 1 other with fixed polished
steel handle 16cm x 37cm £40-60

233 A Persian style spiral turned lacquered table lamp 52cm x 16cm £30-50

234 A 19th Century polished copper kettle with acorn finial, the base marked U £26-36

235 A pair of polished quartz geodite bookends 13cm x 10cm x 8cm £30-50

236 A Regency 19th Century Britannia metal twin handled tea urn together with a Britannia metal jug (lid f) £40-60

237 A Faija's cement testing plant £40-50

238 A pair of gilt and Japanned metal coaching lamps converted for use to electricity, drilled £40-50

239 A 19th Century spelter figure of a seated gentleman blacksmith £30-40

240 A 19th Century cast iron door stop in the form of a sphinx 24cm x 21cm x 5cm £40-60

241 An Eastern embossed brass jardiniere 24cm x 27cm together with a rectangular engraved Chinese brass tray
decorated dragons 30cm x 21cm and a copper scoop £30-40

242 A Victorian embossed brass twin handled jardiniere 23cm x 21cm £26-36

243 An 18th Century circular pewter charger marked IP SG 1792 38cm diam. together with 2 Chinese hardstone
scholar weights 2cm x 21cm x 4cm and a ditto brush rest £30-40

245 A large oval brass hot water carrier 28cm x 48cm x 18cm £30-40

246 An Art Nouveau waisted brass door stop 27cm x 13cm x 5mc £30-50
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247 Two sections of quartz (used as bookends) £30-40

248 A circular copper copper 30cm h x 47cm diam. £30-40

Some dents in places

249 A cylindrical cordite carrier with leather handle 41cm h x 18cm diam. £50-70

250 Degrave and Co, a pair of brass bank scales 51cm x 35cm x 18cm £30-50

There is a replacement screw to the top section

251 A cylindrical metal telescope carrying case 109cm x 10cm £20-30

252 Herbert and Company, 8 Pall Mall, a Victorian Rifle Brigade sword, the etched blade with royal cypher marked
Rifles complete with scabbard £100-150

The grip has damage

253 W H Harling Ltd, a brass and wooden parallel rule boxed £26-36

254 A Minnes-Dobble patent steam engine indicator £50-75

255 A set of 19th Century polished steel and brass scales contained in a mahogany case, lid marked T Avery and
1 other set of steel and copper scales marked W T Avery patent and  2 boxes containing a collection of
weights £30-50

256 A brass single pillar microscope and 3 lenses £30-40

257 An Art Deco rectangular faceted veined marble paperweight 2cm x 10cm x 6cm, a Chinese polished bronze
melon shaped vase 9cm x 5cm, a Chinese style bronze figure of a seated toad 4cm x 7cm £30-50

The paperweight is chipped and has 2 small holes

258 A brass hexagonal oil lamp with clear glass chimney and opaque shade 70cm, bottom drilled to convert to a
table lamp £26-36

259 A Salters infant weighing scales no.50J complete with basket seat £40-60

260 An Eddison IMP phonograph (no horn, suitable for restoration) £60-80

261 An onyx and gilt metal table lamp 46cm x 16cm £30-40

262 A Triang Minic M32 dustcart lorry (tyres perished) together with a Minic Carter Patterson delivery van 22M (no
key and tyres perished) £30-40

263 A Triang Minic tinplate caravan M41, ditto M31 mechanical hose and fuel oil tanker, a 67M farm lorry, M62 fire
engine (ladders missing, no key and tyres  perished), a clockwork transport lorry and a Minic dairy tanker
£140-180

264 A Triang Minic clockwork racing car (no key) and 5 Triang Minic clockwork model cars (no keys and light rust)
£130-150

265 A lead guardsman, 1 other (f), ditto cowboy, a lead figure of a cavalryman and 4 other lead figures £20-30

266 A Dinky Meccano model HMS Nelson, 12 Britains lead figures of footballers and 2 spectators £50-75

3 of the footballers are a/f and the 2 spectators are a/f

267 A Britains model Bren Gun carrier, an Astra model anti aircraft gun, a Charbens model cart, 2 Minic model
boats and a collection of various lead figures £50-75

268 A Victory Industries model Austin A40 Somerset 1/18 scale model domestic car, a Corgi 300 SL roadster
model car, ditto no.211S Studebaker Golden Hawk, do. Chevrolet Impala, do. Ford Consul Classic, a Dinky
no.150 Rolls Royce Silver Reef and a Dinky 193 Rambler Cross Country Station Wagon £50-75

269 Twenty four Lesney models of Yesteryear £40-60

270 Sixteen various model cars £26-36

271 A Hornby Dublo metal footbridge together with a quantity of track £30-40

272 Fourteen various Corgi Eddie Stobart model vehicles £50-75
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273 22 Corgi Eddie Stobart model vehicles, an Eddie Stobart model transport depot and 2 Vanguard Eddie Stobart
model vehicles £50-75

274 3 Corgi Guinness Past and Present model vehicles boxed, 3 Corgi original omnibus Stobart coach and 3
commercial vehicles £30-40

275 A Corgi Ltd edition heavy haulage set Scammell Contractor x 2 gurda trailer, Bogies and Sheeted load
CC12305 and a limited edition heavy duty Scammell Contractor wrecker Eddie Stobart Ltd £40-60

276 5 Corgi Classic model commercial vehicles together with a collection of other toy cars £30-50

277 A metal scratch built model of a lorry, the back fitted a crane 23cm h x 58cm l x 20cm w (1 wheel missing)
£30-50

278 A Mamod Minor 2 stationary steam engine £30-50

279 A limited edition Steiff teddy bear, Captain Mach "The Concorde Bear", complete with certificate £40-60

280 A collection of plastic American Civil War game figure - Yankees and Confederates £40-60

281 A collection of plastic toy soldiers £30-50

282 A Corgi Eddie Stobart limited edition Scammell at Stobart boxed set, a ditto deluxe edition boxed and 9 Eddie
Stobart model lorries £70-90

283 3 Days Gone models, 3 Oxford die cast models and 5 other model cars £30-40

284 A quantity of Triang rails boxed, trains, various plastic buildings and rolling stock £30-40

285 A servant's indicator board contained in a mahogany case marked Reading Room, Billiard Room, Card Room,
Waiting Room, Lounge, Front Door, Back Door £40-60

Two of the card indicators are missing and 1 is stuck

286 The Reverend W Conybear and The Reverend Howson, volumes I and II "The Life and Epistle of Saint Paul",
leather bound, W H Davenport Adams "Windsor Castle and The Waterway Thither" half leather bound, "The
Life of Lord Byron" leather bound, William Payley volumes I and II "The Principals of Moral and Practical
Philosophy" leather bound, ditto volumes I and II "A View of the Evidence of Christianity 1814" £40-50

All bindings are damaged and in dry condition

287 Seven bound editions of Meccano magazine - volume 10 1925, volume 11 1926, 1961, 1963, 1964, 1965 and
two undated volumes £30-40

288 Twenty eight, 1950's and 60's editions of Fans Star library contained in a ring binder £30-40

289 One volume "The New Encyclopaedia on Modern Universal Dictionary of Arts and Sciences" together with one
volume "The Illustrated London News 1883" £50-75

290 A red Simplex album of George V and later Commonwealth stamps - Aiden, Australia, Barbados, British
Guiana, Canada, Ceylon, Egypt, Malta, New Zealand, Palestine, South Africa, Sudan, Transvaal, a stock book
of mint Elizabeth II  GB and Netherland mint and used stamps and a blue stock book of mint and used world
stamps 1945 and later £40-60

291 A stock book of various mint and used GB, Commonwealth and world stamps together with a red stock book of
various pictorial world stamps £30-40

292 A blue stock book of Australian, Netherlands, British Empire mint and used stamps, a stock book of mint and
used world stamps - Russia, Germany, Czechoslovakia, Poland, Yugoslavia, Greece, Denmark, Italy, Spain,
France and Belgian £40-60

293 A Royal Mail stamp album containing two penny reds, a collection of Victorian and later GB stamps, world
stamps including South Africa, Russia, Portugal, Malta, Italian State, India, Hungary, Holland, Greece,
Germany, a green Lesney album, stamped envelopes, a small collection of bank notes, a red Standard album
of world stamps - Egypt, Canada, etc, a stamp stock book, 3 small albums £40-60
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294 Two green standard albums of world stamps - GB, Victoria and later including penny black, two tuppeny blues,
numerous penny reds, Australia, Belgium, Japan, China, Italy, Switzerland, Portugal, Poland, Norway, Holland,
Germany, Austria, USA, Chile, Africa £80-120

295 Three albums of Elizabeth II mint presentation stamps and first day covers £80-120

296 Two Simplex green albums of GB and Commonwealth stamps including 5 penny reds, Victoria and later mint
and used £40-60

297 A Swiftsure green album of mint and used world stamps - Australia, Belgium, Denmark, France, West
Germany, Italy, Holland, a green Simplex album of world stamps - Argentina, Brazil, Egypt, Japan, USA, a
stock book of mint and used Elizabeth II GB stamps  and a small folder of Portuguese stamps £30-50

298 Two blue Abbey albums of world stamps - GB, Victoria to Elizabeth II, Austria, Belgium, Canada, China,
Czechoslovakia, Denmark, Egypt France and Germany, Hong Kong, Hungary, India, Ireland, Italy, Japan,
Netherlands, New Zealand, Pakistan, Russia, Spain, a Gay Venture stamp album of world stamps, a Bridge
North Special album of world stamps and an album of GB first day covers £30-50

299 A loose leaf album of mint and used Elizabeth II GB stamps, a Mercury album of world stamps - USA, British
Empire, Spain, Hungary, an Improved stamp album of World stamps - South Africa, Iraq, France,
Czechoslovakia, Canada, Belgium, a green Triumph album of world stamps - New Zealand, Hungary, Great
Britain, Canada £30-50

300 A Stanley Gibbons Gay Venture album of world stamps - Austria, Czechoslovakia, Germany, India, Pakistan, a
Stanley Gibbons world collectors stamp album of world stamps, a Green stock book of mint and used world
stamps including Spain, India, a red album of GB stamps, a green stock book of world stamps and loose
stamps and a collection of empty albums £40-60

301 An album of used Victorian GB stamps including penny red and a collection of German, Austrian, Hungarian,
Belgium and Holland stamps and 1 volume "The Collection of Printing of Traditional Chinese Farming"
containing stamps and contained in a presentation box £40-60

302 A collection of various GB mint presentation stamps £40-60

303 A collection of world stamps on paper £20-30

304 Two black Viscount albums of George VI and later  Ascension Islands, Falkland Islands and Jersey mint and
used stamps and 2 Stanley Gibbons albums of Isle of Man stamps £40-60

305 An album of used Victorian GB and Commonwealth stamps - New Brunswick, Canada, Ceylon, India, Malta,
Newfoundland, New Zealand, Queensland, St Helena, Victoria, Western Australia and a stock book of
Victorian stamps £30-50

306 A Stanley Gibbons album of Alderney mint stamps, 7 stock books of mint and used world stamps - Falkland
Islands, Jersey, Isle of Man, GB £30-50

307 Seven albums of Elizabeth II GB first day covers £30-50

308 Three stock books of Elizabeth II mint GB stamps, 1 other stock book of GB and world stamps £30-40

309 A collection of  Elizabeth II GB and Hong Kong first day covers and loose GB stamps contained in a shallow
beech box £30-40

310 A collection of unaddressed Elizabeth II GB first day covers and PHQ cards £30-40

311 Three Stanley Gibbons Royal Event albums of Commonwealth first day covers, 4 albums of first day covers
and an empty first day cover album £30-40

312 A stock book of Victorian and later Canadian mint stamps, a stock book of Canadian stamps, 2 small stock
books of Papua New Guinea and Indian stamps £40-60

313 A quantity of Victorian and later mint and used stamps £40-50

314 A collection of loose stamps £30-40
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315 A quantity of loose world stamps £30-40

316 An album of used stamps - Bermuda, Dominica, etc, a blue album of used world stamps - France, Ecuador,
Jamaica, Egypt and an album of world stamps - Luxembourg, India, etc £30-50

317 Two  albums of world stamps - Ceylon, Nigeria, Canada, Brazil, Australia, Switzerland, Sweden, South Africa
and a collection of used stamps £30-40

318 Two albums of black and white postcards London scenes £26-36

319 Six albums of coloured postcards £40-50

320 An album of black and white postcards of Switzerland and a small collection of loose black and white
postcards £24-34

321 Ninety Eight black and white and coloured postcards of Sussex scenes £50-75

322 A collection of black and white postcards of London scenes £30-40

323 Three albums containing a large collection of black and white and coloured postcards £60-80

324 Lloyd "Sprouts" Elder, one volume, "The Romance of Speedway" published by Frederick Warne and
Company, London and New York £26-36

325 A collection of signed postcards and photographs of early aviators relating to Francis Sweetman-Powell
£50-75

326 Three black and white photograph albums containing early photographs of cars and motorcycles relating to the
Sweetman-Powell family £30-50

327 A collection of black and white photographs relating to Francis Sweetman-Powell - early motoring scenes,
motorcars, motorcycles etc £40-60

328 A collection of ephemera, postcards and photographs relating to the Sweetman-Powell family £30-50

329 A collection of 46 Robertson's Golden Shred golly "stickers" of musicians and sportsmen, 6 Nestle Ruper milk
chocolate wrappers, 2 Windes Corporation transporter bridge tickets £24-34

330 A collection of cigarette and tea card albums etc £30-40

331 12 various editions of "The Beatles Monthly Book" no.5, 6, 9, 13, 15, 16 x2, 17, 25, 26, 46 and 51, (some with
sellotape repairs, 1 edition Beatles Exclusive Singing a Hard Day's Night, Beatles Around The World, The
Beatles in America, Beatles by Royal Command and two editions of Meet Billy Fury no. 4, Meet Adam no.6,
Pop Picks Super Special Gary and The Pacemakers and Pop Picks Searchers £30-40

332 Three Manchester City football programmes 20th October 1934, 23rd February 1935, 28th September 1935, a
Manchester United FC official programme season 1932-33, two Everton V Luton Town programmes 1934 and
1935, together with The United Story In Pictures £30-40

333 A Jules Rimet Cup World Championship 1966 Official Souvenir Programme, a 1967 FA Cup final programme
Chelsea V Tottenham Hotspurs, a 1965 Final Tie programme Leeds United V Liverpool, a 1963 England V
Rest of the World programmed together with a collection of 1960's football programmes £30-40

334 Three horse racing programmes for Chester Races 1936 and 1960, a 1960 Rome Olympics programme
together with ticket and various other sporting programmes £30-40

335 A Palestine Exhibition programme, Thomas James "Aesop's Fables 1863" and a small collection of black and
white and coloured postcards £26-36

336 A collection of 1930's and later matchbox covers £20-30

337 A wooden box containing a large collection of Wills cigarette cards and Brooke Bond tea cards £50-75

338 A Queens Regt. swagger stick, 2 other swagger sticks and an umbrella £30-40

339 An Eastern copper and brass cushion shaped bag together with 3 beadwork bags £30-40

340 A curious Eastern hardwood paddle 98cm x 11cm £60-80

341 A wooden box containing a collection of various Edison phonograph cylinders £40-50
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342 A lady's full length mink coat £50-75

343 A lady's quarter length Persian lamb jacket £30-50

344 A lady's brown fur coat and a lady's brown full length "beaver lamb"  coat £20-30

345 Two silver fox furs £30-50

346 A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 71cm £30-40

One ear missing

348 Raiders of the Lost Ark (1981), a Japanese B2 20" x 29" movie poster, mounted on linen £30-40

The poster shows evidence of folding, otherwise the poster is in good condition

349 A US half sheet movie poster of "The Buccaneer" starring Yul Brynner,  style B £20-40

350 Two movie poster of Jack Nicholson films to include :-  a US insert (14" X 36") of "The Postman Always Rings
Twice" and a Belgian poster "Chinatown" 36cm w x 54.5cm h £50-75

351 A Belgian movie poster for the John Wayne Film "The Searchers" ( La Prisonniere Du Desert ), framed 36 w x
47.5 h ( approx ) £70-90

352 Six movie posters consisting of US One Sheets and UK Quads including "Marooned", "The Belstone Fox",
"The Private Life Of Sherlock Holmes", "Gray Lady Down", "The Odessa File" and "Murder By Decree" £30-40

353 A US 24 sheet of the Omega Man starring Charlton Heston movie poster £30-50

Of the 12 sheets there are several tears, blemishes and stain marks on the folds to the poster. A US 24 Sheet
is 104"x 232"

353a A UK Quad film poster of  Invasion of the Body Snatchers 1978 together with a UK Quad Nightwing poster (
photo centre pages ) £40-60

Both have been stored rolled

353b Four UK press packs for the films The Thirty Nine Steps, The Lady Vanishes, The Riddle of The Sands and
The Wild Geese together with UK Quad film posters for The Wild Geese and The Riddle of The Sands £40-60

These have been stored rolled

354 An Eastern carved hardwood and painted mask 40cm x 28cm £100-150

355 An 18th/19th Century bell metal mortar and pestle 11cm x 13cm £30-40

356 A Chinese carved hardwood figure of a standing gentleman 30cm x 10cm £30-40

357 An Eastern carved hardwood and painted mask 34cm x 26cm £100-150

The mask is chipped

358 A Chinese bronze and cloisonne enamelled diamond shaped trinket box, the finial in the form of a seated
beast raised on 4 out swept supports 13cm x 20cm x 14cm £50-75

359 A 19th Century French shaped red marble twin bottle standish with gilt metal bead work border, pen receptacle
and an associated bronze seal in the form of a standing boy, raised on bun feet 19cm x 35cm x 18cm
£300-400

The inkwells, which are not original, are chipped

360 A polished bell metal mortar and pestle 10cm x 11cm diam. £30-40

361 A pair of Victorian style circular cast iron urns with demi-fluted decoration raised on square bases 69cm x
39cm £200-300

362 An Eastern carved hardwood mask 39cm x 23cm (cracked) £100-150

363 A 3 piece Picquot ware tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and lidded sugar bowl £30-40

364 A carved Chinese hardwood figure of a standing deity 28cm x 10cm x 9cm £30-40

365 A Hornby Dublo ELD 18 standard tank locomotive boxed, ditto D1 gurda bridge boxed and a ditto G.P.O mail
van set boxed £30-40
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366 A Horny Dublo train set with locomotive tender and carriages, boxed £40-60

367 A circular Eastern pierced brass and white metal censer 21cm x 7cm on outswept supports, 2 Eastern brass
chargers 25cm, a small vase, ditto jar and cover and dish £40-50

368 A circular copper preserve pan 38cm, a circular copper mould 11cm, an embossed jardiniere 9cm, a brass
candlestick with ejector 23cm, pair of candlesticks (1f) £30-40

369 A Chinese style portrait bust of a gentleman 38cm £50-70

370 A Lorenzo 5 string banjo £50-75

Some scratching to the back

371 A pair of 19th Century 6 spoked iron wheels 38cm diam. £40-60

372 A Victorian faceted glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a gilt metal reeded column with Corinthian capital,
stepped base, complete with clear glass chimney 82cm £30-50

373 A Steiff teddy bear wearing Lederhosen, no. 0276/28, 28cm £40-60

374 A Steiff 2012 Diamond Jubilee teddy bear with articulated limbs 27cm £40-50

375 A resin model of Concorde in flight, a Concorde Queen of the Skies pewter tankard, 5 Concorde Flight of
Fantasy Goodwood glasses, 3 Concorde postcards, a coloured print "Flight of Fancy November 7th 1996" and
a 2004 Concorde calendar £30-50

376 A carved African ironwood portrait bust of a gentleman 27cm x 13cm £50-70

377 The Universal Family Bible of Christian Divine Library containing the sacred texts of the Old and New
Testament with the Apocrypha At Large by the Reverend Henry Southwell printed by J Cooke of 17 Inn, Pater-
Nostor-Row £50-75

378 A gilt painted Pulman lamp with glass shade together with 2 Victorian glass oil lamps with pierced iron bases
and clear glass chimneys £40-60

379 A Setright bus ticket machine, serial  number 35215 £40-60

380 An early 19th Century manual sewing machine complete with carrying case £30-50

Some rust in places

381 An Adam style brass fireside companion set comprising shovel, poker and tongs £30-50

382 An African hardwood stave 164cm x 4cm £24-34

There are holes to both ends and there is an old repair to the centre

383 A 4 gallon copper harvest measure, some dents £50-70

384 3 circular gilt metal bag shaped light fittings hung lozenges 21cm x 30cm £40-50

385 Four First World War embroidered postcards - Remembrance, Forget Me Not, To My Dear Children and Bells,
contained in a carved frame 30cm x 34cm £40-50

386 Of Royal Flying Corps interest, six First World War embroidered Royal Flying Corps postcards contained in 2
frames 34cm x 52cm £40-60
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

387 J Davidson, oil on canvas, Cornish harbour scene 76cm x 100cm £50-100

388 Nancy Bailey (1913-2012), oil on canvas, Cornish scene "Rooftops Fowey" 39cm x 54cm £50-100

389 Victorian coloured print, winter landscape with figures before a church 26cm x 37cm £50-75

390 E Armfield, (1802-1872), oil on canvas,signed, terriers in a barn setting, titled "A Sharp Look Out" 30cm x
41cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

   This painting has been relined and cleaned

391 Richard W Orr, print, signed in pencil by the artist, 1 of 850, tiger in a snowy landscape 44cm x 62cm £150-200

392 Richard W Orr, acrylic, tigress and cub, signed, 37cm x 36cm ( photo centre pages ) £380-440

393 William Barnes, (1916-1990), watercolour signed "The Hut Walberswick" signed and with label verso 33cm x
55cm £50-70

394 William Barnes, (1916-1990), watercolour signed, "Barges at Maldon" 17cm x 24cm £30-50

395 19th Century print, Madonna and child, circular, contained in a fancy rococo gilt frame 4cm, together with an
Edwardian watercolour miniature of a lady in paste set frame 6cm x 5cm £40-60

396 Sidney Perrin, print signed in pencil, East Lyn river, Exmoor 40cm x 57cm £40-60

397 Jeremy Mason '99, mixed media, study of an archway 19cm x 14cm £40-60

398 Chinese watercolour, paintings on rice paper a pair, botanical studies 16cm x 10cm £40-60

Both are torn

399 Callen Valker, limited edition print, monogrammed in pencil by the artist no.26/295, entitled "Longing" 50cm x
26cm £50-70

400 W A Bingham, watercolour signed, cattle by a billabong under gums, 21cm x 26cm £50-75

400a JHC 19th century monogrammed, oil on board, country lane 11cm x 14cm £40-60

400b W Manners, watercolour signed, a shepherd and flock on a mountain pass, 12cm x 17 cm and an unsigned
watercolour a man with horse and dog on a country lane 13cm x 17cm £40-60

401 T Mortimer, watercolour, signed, fishing boat approaching a jetty with figures 25cm x 51cm £40-60

402 T Gooding, watercolour, indistinctly signed and dated, fishing boats off a harbour arm, inscribed en verso Near
Seaford Sussex, 25cm x 52cm £40-60

403 S Hall, watercolour, signed, study of highland cattle and a figure beside a lock 30cm x 48cm £40-60

404 W H Sweet, watercolour, signed, village street scene with figures and a horse and cart 36cm x 25cm £40-60

405 An Edwardian watercolour, indistinctly signed, Cornish village scene with figures 37cm x 25cm £40-60

406 W H Dyer, watercolour, signed, inscribed "Torr Marsh, Dartmoor" 21cm x 34cm £40-60

407 L Mortimer, watercolour, signed, a West Country street scene with a hay cart before buildings 25cm x 35cm
£50-50

408 An Edwardian watercolour, indistinctly signed, a West Country rural scene with figures before a thatched
cottage 25cm x 34cm £40-60

409 A 19th Century Japanese woodblock print, study of  boats in a lake setting, signed 24cm x 36cm £40-60

410 W H Dyer, watercolour, "In Tavy Gorge Dartmoor" 34cm x 25cm £40-60
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411 Claude Rowbotham 1900 (1864-1949), watercolour, signed and dated, study of a figure beside a stream with
distant buildings 15cm x 29cm £40-60

412 Susan M Geere, pastel study of a cat, oval, 27cm x 38cm £40-60

413 Francis Russell Flint, RWS (1915-1977), a signed coloured print "Temple Bar" 40cm x 55cm, the reverse
labelled Framed by David James Publications Enfield £30-40

The mount is rippling

414 20th Century limited edition print, indistinctly signed, 1 of 35, study of polo players 40cm x 70cm £40-60

415 Archibald Thorburn (1860-1935), a signed monochrome print, study of pheasants, by The Fine Arts Society,
signed in the margin 18cm x 27cm and 1 other study of fox and pheasants 28cm x 18cm (slipped in the mount
and some foxing) £30-50

416 Three Victorian enhanced colour photographs, study of a bonneted standing lady 30cm x 25cm and 2 of
seated gentleman 29cm x 25cm £60-80

417 19th Century Japanese woodblock prints, a pair, Geishas in pavillion interiors, 21cm x 34cm £40-60

418 A George II indenture, framed, dated 1740 28cm x 54cm £30-50

420 19th Century Japanese woodblock print of a Geisha in an interior setting, signed, 36cm x 25cm £40-60

421 19th Century Japanese woodblock prints, a pair, birds beside a stream, signed, 36cm x 24cm £40-60

422 A 19th Century Japanese woodblock print of figures on a beach, signed, 34cm x 23cm £40-50

423 19th Century Japanese woodblock print, seated gentleman with attendant, signed 37cm x 25cm £40-50

424 A pair of over painted prints of extensive Continental/French park views with figures at pursuits 47cm x 46cm
£50-75

425 Ben Maile (1922-2017), oil on canvas, signed, study of moored fishing boats in a harbour 60cm x 90cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

426 S Morris, oil on canvas, figure in a boat on the River Arun with Arundel Castle in the distance, signed 60cm x
90cm £60-80

There is paint loss and severe cracking to this painting

427 Richard W Orr, gouache, study of a Shell Duck, 29cm x 46cm, signed £220-260

428 J Rolls, 1909, oil on board, study of a country lane 34cm x 17cm £40-60

429 19th Century watercolour, monogrammed SD, horses and a rider in an extensive country setting 23cm x 29cm
£40-60

430 J S Morris, 1903, oil on canvas, signed and dated, landscape scene with lake and distant mountains 90cm x
70cm £50-75

There is some paint loss and crackling to the canvas

431 J S Morris, 1883, oil on canvas, signed, a woodland landscape scene, 90cm x 70cm £40-60

432 A 19th Century watercolour portrait miniature of a young gentleman wearing a frock coat 9cm x 7cm £40-60

433 Augustus Morton Hely-Smith, (1862-1941), watercolour signed, European market scene, 12cm x 16cm £40-60

434 Augustus Morton Hely-Smith (1862-1941), watercolour signed, moored fishing vessels in harbour 12cm x
16cm, together with three maritime watercolours £40-60

435 Mixed media, indistinctly signed and dated 2000, "Albert Bridge" 34cm x 17cm £40-60

436 Botticelli, circular print, "The Virgin and Child" 43cm diam. £30-50

437 Baxter prints, figures before a country house 6cm x 9cm together with five needle box designs framed as one
5cm x 13cm £30-50

438 Jeremy Mason '97, abstract study, yellow Jasper queen, mixed media, 17cm x 17cm £30-40
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439 John Ogilby, maps, a pair, "The road from Oxford to Salisbury" and "The road from Gloucester to Coventry"
32cm x 44cm £40-60

Both maps are foxed and faded
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

440 A silver quaich of plain form Birmingham 1930 with engraved monogram together with a silver spoon 185
grams, cased £50-75

441 A silver baluster teapot and sugar bowl on pad feet with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1911, gross 565 grams
£70-90

442 A silver quaich with caryatid handles Birmingham 1933 and a silver spoon Birmingham 1923, Maker Mappin
and Webb, 155 grams £80-100

443 An Edwardian repousse silver pedestal bowl with floral and scroll decoration 10cm, 220 grams £40-60

444 A silver cream jug and sugar bowl Birmingham 1946, 125 grams, cased £40-60

445 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1937, a cased fork and spoon and minor cutlery, 300 grams £40-60

446 A cased silver pusher Sheffield 1930, a cased napkin ring, a cased napkin ring, spoon and fork, 120 grams
£40-60

447 A pair of Victorian repousse pierced silver bon bon dishes Chester 1895, 12cm, 64 grams £30-40

Both dishes are dented

448 An Edwardian oval pierced and repousse silver dish with floral decoration, Chester 1901, 28cm, 365 grams (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

449 A pair of engine turned silver napkin rings Birmingham 1954, 3 others and a pair of plated fish servers, 106
grams £30-40

450 Four Georgian repousse silver berry spoons, London 1799, 1799, 1821 and 1824, cased, 206 grams £50-75

451 A set of 6 silver grapefruit spoons, Sheffield 1935, 132 grams, cased £40-50

452 An Edwardian silver cigarette case Birmingham 1901 and an engine turned silver compact, gross weight 144
grams £30-40

453 An Edwardian repousse silver Goliath watch holder Birmingham 1902, 12cm, with plated watch, together with
a silver topped toilet box £40-50

454 An Edwardian silver demi-fluted cream jug Birmingham 1901 and an Indian repousse silver bowl, 133 grams
£40-50

455 A pair of Edwardian silver tapered posy vases London 1903, 14cm and a pair of Georgian silver sugar nips
£30-40

456 A George III silver cream jug of baluster shape with angular handle London 1802, 9cm, 105 grams £40-60

457 A silver lidded toilet jar, Birmingham 1942, 8cm, 2 others £30-40

1 has a split lid and 1 is dented

458 A silver plated mounted candle snuffer with crown handle 34cm together with a set of 6 silver plated lobster
forks by E J Gallichan and Co Ltd £30-40

459 A silver tapered mug with S scroll handle 137 grams, 8cm £40-60

460 A silver Kings pattern ladle, 2 napkin rings and minor silver ware, 200 grams £30-40

461 A modern silver christening mug with angular handle 6.5cm, 66 grams £30-40

462 A Victorian silver basting spoon with engraved monogram, London 1877, together with a silver tooth pick, 150
grams £60-80

463 A modern silver hip flask of plain form, 13cm, 212 grams £60-80

464 A modern silver card case, 58 grams £30-40
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465 A quantity of silver Old English pattern cutlery, mixed dates, 60 ozs, 1865 grams £300-400

466 A filled silver model of a walking fox, 24cm £60-80

467 A modern silver paper knife/letter opener 87grams 4 other paper knives, a cheese knife and a stilton scoop
£40-60

468 An 800 standard pedestal shallow bowl, 22cm, 600 grams £100-150

469 A modern silver mounted spherical toilet jar enclosed with flowers 13cm £50-70

470 A Victorian oval pierced silver mustard pot Sheffield 1888, 11cm, with cranberry glass liner (cracked), 100
grams £50-70

471 A George III silver cream jug of helmet form on a square base, London 1809, 17cm, a silver mounted
condiment spoon, 2 shell salts and a nail file, 207 grams £50-70

The cream jug is bent

472 A pair of Victorian repousse silver pepperettes with floral swags, Sheffield 1892, 11cm, 140 grams £50-70

Both have bent bases

473 Six silver mounted faux tortoiseshell boxes and a cased set of fish eaters together with plated sconces £30-40

474 A 19th Century oval Dutch repousse silver tea caddy with acorn finial decorated with panels of figures in
landscapes 135 grams, 10cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

475 A silver hip flask of plain form Sheffield 1917, 155 grams, 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

476 A cased set of 12 Victorian silver fish eaters with chased floral decoration and monograms, filled handles
London 1879, maker George W Adams ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

477 An octagonal silver napkin ring Birmingham 1926 and 5 others, a cigar cutter and posy vase, weighable silver
120 grams £50-70

478 A Continental circular silver pill box the cover decorated with a lady golfer 3cm and 4 other items £30-40

479 A Continental silver bulbous 3 piece tea set with fruitwood handles, gross weight 1071 grams £380-440

480 A pair of oval silver dishes raised on scroll feet Birmingham 1922, 113 grams, 11 cm £40-60

481 A silver vesta Chester 1912 and minor silver boxes etc, 109 grams £40-50

482 A Georgian Scottish silver ladle with Edinburgh mark 67 grams £70-90

483 A Continental circular silver box and cover with pierced lid and floral decoration 193 grams, 10cm £70-90

484 A silver presentation 925 spoon and 12 other, mixed date, 349 grams £130-160

485 A silver match box sleeve, Birmingham 1917 together with minor cups and trophies 222 grams £85-125

486 A Victorian silver caddy spoon Birmingham 1864, minor spoons and implements 104 grams gross £40-50

487 A silver oil lamp Birmingham 1944 and 4 dishes, 200 grams £55-75

488 A George III silver table spoons London 1770, 5 others, 353 grams £140-180

489 A circular silver engine turned box London 1920, cup, 2 napkin rings and 2 ashtrays, 323 grams £120-140

490 An Edwardian silver swing handled basket Birmingham 1901 and a silver dish with a cupro nickel Churchill
crown, 284 grams gross £100-140

491 A silver plated Queen Anne style coffee pot and minor plated items £30-40

492 A quantity of silver plated cutlery including two cased sets £30-40

493 A pair of Georgian style repousse silver plated candlesticks 25cm £30-40

494 Eight cased sets of silver plated flatware £30-40

495 An Edwardian silver plated 2 handled tray with vinous rim 70cm £30-40

496 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £30-40

497 An Edwardian silver plated teapot and minor plated wares £30-40

498 A collection of minor silver jewellery and 3 mounted dressing table items £30-40

499 An Engine turned silver cigarette case Birmingham 1909 and minor plated items £30-40
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500 A silver handled magnifying glass and 3 plated mugs £30-40

501 A mahogany canteen of silver plated cutlery for 6 £40-60

502 A pair of Queen Anne style silver plated coffee and hotwater pots, a pair of 19th Century coasters and a
quantity of plated wares £40-60

503 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper with sterling silver stopper 24cm together with a sterling mounted scent
bottle £40-60

504 An Edwardian silver 2 handled trophy of plain form, London 1905 and a silver money clip, 660 grams, 21cm
£130-180

505 An Edwardian silver plated salver with chased scroll decoration 32cm £26-36

506 An 18ct  yellow gold diamond cluster ring size J and a yellow gold green stone ring size M £100-140

507 A 9ct three colour yellow gold bracelet 11.8 grams ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

508 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre cut stone approx. 3ct surrounded by brilliant
and baguette cut diamonds size O ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

509 A 1982 sovereign contained in a 4.5gram 9ct gold ring mount, size U 1/2 £250-300

510 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring the centre stone approx. 0.5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx,. 0.2ct, size O £450-550

511 An 18ct yellow gold 10 stone diamond channel set half eternity ring, size M £100-150

512 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 23 grams £200-250

513 A 9ct yellow gold signet ring 10 grams and a 22ct gold wedding band size I 1.5 grams £80-120

514 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond line bracelet, the diamonds approx. 0.65ct, emeralds approx. 8.31ct
£1150-1350

515 A 9ct yellow gold citrine ring size N and a silver Joan of Arc ring size U £30-40

516 A platinum, diamond, sapphire and emerald cluster ring  18mm size P £1650-1850

517 A yellow gold diamond set eternity ring size N £150-200

518 A pair of Edwardian style drop floral earrings set with diamonds and peridot £200-250

519 An 18ct yellow gold baguette cut diamond ring with diamond shoulders, size L ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

520 An Edwardian style brooch in the form of a fish set with diamonds and topaz 44mm £180-220

521 An 18ct yellow gold oval open diamond cluster ring, the diamonds approx. 1ct, the ring is 15mm x 11mm (
photo centre pages ) £400-600

522 An 18ct 2 colour gold wedding band, size L, 4.9 grams £80-120

523 An Edwardian style brooch in the form of a fox and 3 hounds, set with diamonds 64mm £200-250

524 A 9ct yellow gold sports medal, 9.4 grams £90-120

525 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond half eternity ring size P, gross weight 2.5 grams £60-80

526 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N £1100-1500

527 A 14ct yellow gold opal and diamond open scroll pendant 26mm x 16mm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

528 A pair of Edwardian style drop earrings set with cabochon cut amethysts and diamonds £220-260

529 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct, size P £100-140

530 A pair of carved jade art deco style drop earrings set with black enamel and diamonds 65mm £600-700

531 A yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, the oval cut ruby approx. 0.7ct flanked by 3 baguette diamonds to each
shoulder, size M ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

532 A platinum, emerald and diamond target ring, the centre mine cut stone approx. 0.5ct size N 1/2 13mm
£1150-1350

533 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings, 5 grams £60-80

534 An Edwardian style  platinum, diamond and sapphire dress ring size N £1750-1950
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535 An 18ct yellow gold pendant 7.5 grams £110-140

536 A platinum, ruby and diamond Art Deco style dress ring size N £1450-1650

537 A 9ct yellow gold oval amber dress ring size N 1/2 £70-90

538 A platinum octagonal cluster ring set with rubies and diamonds the centre diamond approximately 0.50 carat
size N 1/2 £1800-2200

539 A 9ct yellow gold oval cameo pendant locket £30-50

540 A pair of grey cultured pearl drop earrings set with diamond bow tops 22mm £340-380

541 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring 2.4 grams, size R 1/2 £60-80

542 An Edwardian style diamond and pearl necklace on a 9ct yellow gold chain £380-440

543 An 18ct white gold pink sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.1ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 1.2ct, size O £950-1150

544 An Edwardian style cabochon moonstone, seed pearl, diamond and pearl necklace on a 9ct yellow gold chain
£380-440

545 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set ring, pendant and earrings, the ring size M £50-75

546 An Edwardian style necklace set with diamonds, seed pearls and peridot on a 9ct yellow gold chain £380-440

547 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings, 6.4 grams £80-100

548 A pair of garnet ear studs £45-55

549 A yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl cross pendant 30mm x 16cmm £40-60

550 A pair of silver London topaz studs £45-55

551 An 18ct white gold diamond daisy ring size O £120-160

552 A pair of silver and apatite studs £45-55

553 A high carat enamelled pendant, 4 grams £40-60

554 An 18ct yellow gold diamond half eternity ring size K 1/2, gross weight 1.8 grams £45-55

555 A 14ct yellow gold enamelled pendant 3.2 grams £40-50

556 An 18ct yellow gold turquoise set ring size N 1/2, gross weight 4.7 grams £120-150

557 An 18ct white gold heart shaped diamond ring, the coloured centre stone approx. 0.5ct flanked by diamonds (
photo centre pages ) £200-250

558 A 14ct yellow gold hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed Eterna, the seconds at 6 o'clock, 55mm diam ( photo
centre pages ) £350-450

This watch is in working order

559 An 18ct Victorian style amethyst set ring size Q 1/2, gross weight 3 grams £75-95

560 An 18ct white gold diamond set cross pendant 22mm x 16cmm £60-80

561 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond crossover ring, size  N, gross weight 2.6 grams £65-85

562 A 9ct yellow gold pearl set floral brooch and a ditto ring, gross 9 grams £60-80

563 An 18ct 2 colour gold heart bracelet 9.1 grams £220-260

564 A double strand of cultured pearls with a turquoise and seed pearl 9ct clasp 70cm £60-80

565 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ring, the oval centre stone approx. 1ct, surrounded by brilliant
baguette cut diamonds approx. 0.35ct, size O 1/2 £600-700

566 An 18ct yellow gold cluster ring, size N, gross weight 2 grams £50-75

567 An 18ct white gold diamond set crescent brooch 25mm, gross weight 3.6 grams ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

568 A 9ct mounted green hardstone bracelet, 190mm £50-70

569 A pair of 18ct yellow gold gem set earrings 4.4 grams £110-130

570 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size W £160-180
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571 A platinum 5 stone diamond ring in a rub over setting approx. 1.4ct, size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages )
£1500-1800

572 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp 27.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £320-380

573 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set floral bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £1400-1600

574 Four gentleman's 9ct yellow gold rings size M, N, S and T, 12 grams £80-100

575 An 18ct yellow gold triple diamond crossover ring size N, gross weight 2.7grams £65-85

576 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 0.51ct, size M £180-220

577 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond cluster ear studs 2.2ct ( photo centre pages ) £1350-1650

578 A 9ct yellow gold fancy circular double sided locket 40mm £70-90

579 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings, 6 grams £75-95

580 An 18ct yellow gold pink sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.1ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1.2ct, size O £1350-1550

581 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 20.5 grams £250-300

582 A yellow gold emerald and diamond ring together with 2 paste rings size Q £60-80

583 Five 9ct yellow gold pendants 8.8 grams £110-140

584 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone 2.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds, approx. 1.3ct, size P ( photo centre pages ) £1700-2000

585 A 9ct yellow gold smoky quartz dress ring size N 4.9 grams gross £70-90

586 A Victorian 9ct yellow gold amethyst and pearl bracelet, 12 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

587 A pair of 18ct yellow and white gold 2 stone diamond earrings £100-150

588 An 18ct white gold diamond and jade pendant 25mm x 12mm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

589 A 9ct yellow gold onyx signet ring size S 1/2 3.3 grams gross £50-70

590 Four gentleman's 9ct yellow gold rings size R, R, R and P, 15 grams gross £70-90

591 Three pairs of 9ct white gold earrings 6.7 grams £80-100

592 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size O £100-150

593 A 9ct white gold half eternity paste set ring £36-46

594 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.25ct, size K 1/2 £70-90

595 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks with intertwined horseshoes, 20 grams £250-280

596 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size Q £30-40

597 Four pairs of 9ct gold cufflinks 7.5 grams £90-120

598 A yellow gold jade pendant £100-140

This pendant measures 2cm x 1.6cm. It is in good condition.

599 A pair of 18ct ruby and diamond cross earrings 13mm x 9mm £80-120

600 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 1.7 grams gross £26-36

601 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings, 5 grams £60-80

602 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl horseshoe bar brooch 36mm 2 grams gross £30-40

603 Three 9ct gold cross pendants, 4.3 grams £55-65

604 A 9ct white gold emerald and diamond ring size N £120-150

605 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant and chain £60-80

This lot probably dates from the 80s/90s. The chain is marked 375 and the pendant is marked 9ct. There are
some minor surface scratches to the stone but the lot is otherwise in good condition.

606 An 18ct white gold diamond set scroll ring size U £400-500

607 A pair of 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond ear studs, gross weight 2.7 grams £120-150

608 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 54cm £80-100
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609 An 18ct yellow gold  aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1ct, flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds, size M £150-200

610 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O £200-250

611 A 9ct yellow gold triple cluster diamond ring size P 1/2, gross weight 2.1grams £30-40

612 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.25ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds, size M 1/2 £500-700

613 A pair of 9ct yellow gold bark finished cufflinks, 17 grams ( photo centre pages ) £220-260

614 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut amethyst and pearl gate bracelet £270-320

615 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and emerald cluster ring size P , gross weight 2.7grams £65-85

616 An 18ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size M 1/2 £200-250

617 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring approx. 1.2ct, size P 1/2 £900-1200

618 A pair of 9ct yellow gold earrings, 2.2 grams £26-36

620 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold square cased Girard-Perregaux wrist watch 37mm x 27cm £380-440

621 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone diamond drop pendant £120-150

622 An 18ct yellow gold shell tie pin £60-80

623 A 9ct yellow gold Victorian style open garnet ring, size P £50-75

624 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings, 5 grams £60-80

625 An 18ct white gold five stone diamond drop pendant and chain ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

626 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold wrist watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 32mm £80-100

627 A 9ct yellow gold oval double sided locket 39mm £60-80

628 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings 4.3 grams £50-75

629 A 9ct yellow gold paste set ring size M 2.2 grams gross £30-40

630 A pair of 18ct yellow gold amethyst and diamond earrings 34mm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

631 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings, 6 grams £70-90

632 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.2ct, size N £50-75

633 Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings 3.9 grams £45-65

634 A pair of 14ct yellow gold moonstone and diamond earrings 46mm x 18mm ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

635 A pair of 9ct ruby and diamond ear studs, a pair of 18ct ruby ear studs and a pair of opal ear studs £80-120

636 A Victorian Elkington & Co plated centrepiece with a faun beneath a palm tree 45cm h  x 38cm w ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

637 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ear studs, a silver bracelet (f) with charms  and a silver  necklace
£30-40

638 A collection of wrist watches £30-40

639 A green amber bead necklace 58cm £40-50

640 A gentleman's steel cased wrist watch set with a 1 gram platinum ingot £45-65

641 A string of orange amber beads, 52cm £40-50

642 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 122 grams £45-55

643 A silver cross pendant set with garnets and a silver chain and floral pendant set a peridot £40-60

644 A gentleman's gilt cased Omega automatic calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet, boxed £50-75

645 A silver bangle, an Albert, vesta and minor jewellery £40-60

646 A cultured pearl multi strand necklace with a marcasite clasp £40-50

647 A yellow gold Greek key pattern ring 1.5 grams size S and minor watches £30-40

648 A piece of natural yellow amber enclosing an insect 41 grams 90mm x 70mm £40-60

649 A gold plated pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 2 other pocket watches and a wristwatch £40-50
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650 A silver and tortoiseshell brooch and a quantity of silver jewellery £50-70

651 A silver and marcasite brooch in the form of an eagle 85mm x 70mm £50-70

652 A cultured pearl 2 strand necklace with a silver clasp and a string of red amber beads £50-70

653 A silver sovereign case Birmingham 1910 on a silver necklace £70-90

654 A quantity of pocket and wrist watch movement parts £30-40

655 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 145 grams £55-65

656 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 218 grams £85-95

657 A silver christening bangle and a quantity of others, 250 grams £60-80

658 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Garrards automatic calendar wristwatch on a gilt bracelet in original box £50-70

659 Five pairs of silver cufflinks, 52 grams £20-30

660 A collection of silver mounted pendants £40-60

661 Two silver marcasite brooches in the form of frogs £30-40

662 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £40-50

663 A pair of silver earrings and minor silver jewellery 104 grams £40-50

664 A lady's 9ct yellow gold wrist watch and minor watches etc £40-60

665 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 156 grams £60-80

666 A pair of 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond floral ear studs £60-80

667 Three silver bangles, 147 grams £60-80

668 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned match sleeve, 14 grams £100-150

669 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold diamond, pearl and turquoise ring size N together with a 9ct yellow gold pearl set
heart pendant £50-70

670 Five silver money clips, 74 grams £30-40

671 A silver cubic zirconia set line bracelet, a silver bangle, a silver gilt bracelet and minor costume jewellery
£30-40

672 An Edwardian paste set necklace £30-40

673 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 139 grams £55-65

674 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 148 grams £60-80

675 An Edwardian gold bar brooch and minor silver ware £30-40

676 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery, 202 grams £80-100

677 A piece of natural amber containing an insect 43 grams, 95mm x 60mm £40-60

678 A silver pendant and minor silver jewellery, 385 grams £150-180

679 An orange amber natural bead necklace 80cm £30-40

680 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 244 grams £100-140

681 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 231 grams £90-120

682 A silver charm bracelet and minor silver jewellery 175 grams £70-90

683 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery 304 grams £120-140

684 A Continental silver lapis lazuli set necklace 200 grams £80-120

685 A gentleman's tonneau shaped steel cased Smart wristwatch and 3 other watches £24-34

686 A pair of silver cufflinks and minor silver jewellery, 100 grams £50-75

687 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 100 grams £50-75

688 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 103 grams £50-70

689 A 9ct yellow gold Longines wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 24mm case £100-140

This watch intermittently works

690 A silver necklace and minor silver jewellery 153 grams £60-80
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691 A gentleman's vintage Buler calendar wrist watch, 2 ladies gold cased watches and other minor watches
£30-40

692 An 18ct yellow gold 4 stone diamond ring, approx. 1ct, size Q £850-1150

693 A platinum 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.3ct, size N £600-800

1 claw is missing and 1 is bent

694 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring approx 1ct, size Q 1/2 £850-1050

695 A 14ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, size K £100-150

696 An Edwardian style yellow gold 3 stone diamond cluster ring approx. 1ct, size Q ( photo centre pages )
£550-650

697 An 18ct yellow gold rectangular cut aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1ct, size N
£200-250

The aquamarine is chipped

698 A yellow gold marquise diamond ring size N 1/2 £180-220

699 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size K 1/2, a ditto 2 colour 2 stone diamond ring size K
1/2 and a 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size P £80-120

700 A 14ct yellow gold Edwardian style marquise diamond ring size O £180-220

701 An 18ct yellow gold Edwardian style oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3ct, the
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1ct, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £1100-1400

702 A commemorative silver bell - The Royal Hong Kong Jockey Club Centenary 1884-1984, London 1985 by
Garrard and Co, 117 grams, no. 141, boxed £100-150

703 A commemorative silver bell - The Royal Hong Kong Jockey Club Centenary 1884-1984, London 1985 by
Garrard and Co, 117 grams, no. 142, boxed £100-150

704 A Victorian repousse silver boat shaped sugar basket with swing handle with scroll decoration Sheffield 1894,
18cm to the handle, 225 grams £110-140

705 A 925 standard photograph frame commemorating Concorde in original box 12cm £30-40

706 A silver mug of tapered form with S scroll handle Birmingham 1946, 7cm, 115 grams £45-55

707 A Sterling silver trinket box, 2 others and an enamelled compact 124 grams gross £80-100

The compact is silver. There are numerous small scratches and a chip to the enamel.

708 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a silk strap with gold mounts £60-80

709 A canteen of silver Kings Pattern cutlery for 12 comprising 12 coffee spoons, 12 tea spoons, 12 dessert forks,
12 dessert spoons, 12 dinner forks, 12 soup spoons, 2 table spoons, together with 12 dessert knives with silver
handles and 12 dinner knives with silver handles, 160 ozs, contained in a mahogany canteen with a silver
inscribed plaque, Sheffield 1991 ( photo centre pages ) £900-1200

710 A Victorian silver mounted conical clear glass hunting flask London 1879 18cm in a leather case, a silver
mustard and minor items £50-70

711 Two cased 3 piece silver condiments, both Birmingham 1927, 170 grams £40-60

712 A Victorian repousse silver demi-fluted cream jug and sugar bowl, London 1893, 322 grams £70-90

713 A near pair of silver servers, Sheffield 1914 and 1915, a pair of silver sugar nips and 6 thistle end coffee
spoons 256 grams £50-75

714 A set of 6 Victorian Scottish silver fiddle pattern teaspoons Edinburgh 1836 and minor spoons and cutlery 280
grams £40-60

715 A silver commemorative card tray with bead rim raised on claw and ball feet, Birmingham 1973, 206 grams
15.5cm, no.167/500, boxed £50-75
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716 A Victorian silver presentation trowel with turned ivory handle Birmingham 1897, 25cm in fitted case £100-140

717 A pair of Georgian silver scissor action sugar nips, a silver nut dish and a silver 7 bar toast rack, 150 grams
£40-60

718 An ebony and silver mounted mull 18cm £30-40

719 A pair of Victorian silver plated engraved fish servers with horn handles decorated with a hunting dog in a fitted
case £30-50

720 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover, a pair of plated candlesticks and minor plated items including
Elkington plated cutlery £50-75

721 A silver commemorative card tray with beaded rim, raised on claw and ball feet Birmingham 1973, 206 grams,
15.5cm no.166/500, boxed £50-75

722 A green glass silver plated mounted double ended ewer in the form of 2 ducks 29cm £80-100

723 A silver plated mounted cranberry glass ewer in the form of a fish with glass eyes 33cm £80-100

724 A yellow glass claret jug with silver plated mounts in the form of a seated monkey with glass eyes 20cm
£80-100

725 A pair of Victorian silver sugar nips, two silver teaspoons, two plated napkin rings, two plated boxes and covers
and a spoon £30-40

726 A pair of silver salad servers Birmingham 1946, 89 grams £36-46

727 An Edwardian pierced silver 2 handled basket with floral and scroll decoration, decorated with fruits, London
1902, 33cm, 890 grams £400-500

728 Two Victorian silver shell butter dishes London 1890 and Sheffield 1896, 146 grams £55-65

729 An 18ct yellow gold turquoise set bracelet 8.6 grams £200-250

730 A Naval General Service medal 1793-1840 with Trafalgar bar, to James Hinds together with a letter by descent

James Hinds was born in Manchester circa 1789 and started Naval service on the HMS Pheasant.  At 16 he
served on HMS Spartiate during the Battle of Trafalgar holding the the rank of 'Boy'.  Together with HMS
Minotaur, HMS Sparciate defeated the 8 gun Spanish ship Neptuno. ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

The medal is unpolished and the ribbon is worn

731 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size J, gross weight 2.4 grams £50-75

732 An Edwardian 15ct diamond and gem set brooch 55mm 6.1 grams £130-160

733 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cufflinks 6.9 grams £85-95

734 A 9ct two colour gold necklace, 45cm, 6.3 grams £75-95

735 Thirty two miniature medals including Army Long Service and Good Conduct, Army Meritorious Service,
Volunteer Officers Decoration etc, framed ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

736 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet 20cm, 12.7 grams £160-190

737 A 9ct yellow gold bar and ball bracelet, 4.1 grams, 18cm £50-75

738 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 29.9 grams, 51cm £360-420

739 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst dress ring size J, a smoky quartz ditto size L 1/2 and a cameo ditto L 1/2, a broken
gold ring and a pendant on chain £60-80

740 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Tudor wristwatch 30mm £200-250

This watch intermittently works

741 Two silver key wind pocket watches £40-60

Neither are working and both dials are cracked

742 A 9ct white gold diamond set pendant and chain 10mm £30-50
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743 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch and bracelet 26 grams, boxed £180-220

744 A pair of oval 9ct yellow gold cufflinks together with 2 bar brooches, gross 10 grams £50-70

745 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wrist watch, a lady's gold cased wrist watch and a lady's Rotary quartz
gilt cased wrist watch £40-60

746 Thirteen George IV tokens and minor coins £30-50

747 A First World War trio of medals to 3077 Pte.E.A.Barton Middlesex Regt. comprising 1914-15 Star, British War
medal and Victory medal, together with a Second World War group comprising  two Defence medals, War
medal with MID oak leaf cluster emblem, 1939-45 Star, Italy and Africa Stars, with posting box and an oval
bronze Chinese token £80-120

748 A Special Constabulary medal with The Great War 1914-18 bar to William R Hudson £30-40

749 A World War One death plaque to Hubert Harrowing Royal Naval Division £60-90

750 A Territorial Force Efficiency medal to 120SJT.Gooding.Devon.R.G.A. £30-40

751 A Victorian crown 1887 and minor coins and crowns £30-40

752 Four silver sports fobs and minor fobs and medallions £40-60

753 A quantity of world coins and bank notes including minor Roman £40-50

754 A silver gilt Princess Diana crown and minor proof coins and crowns £40-50

755 Two cased sets of four silver People's Republic of China commemorative crowns, 176 grams £50-75

757 Two 19th Century Indian watercolours on ivory depicting a couple with attendants on a pavillion terrace 16cm x
9.5cm, a ditto 16cm x 8.5cm £100-150

758 A vintage lipstick holder and 3 compacts £30-40

759 Three mother of pearl spirit labels £20-30

760 A carved bone needle case in the form of a fish and a Continental silver tapered pin box £30-40

761 An Edwardian cased pipe with silver collar, 2 tie pins £20-30

762 A William IV silver Old English table spoon, London 1835 and 3 others mixed dates, 264 grams £100-140

763 A Victorian silver fiddle pattern table spoon London 1864, 2 others and 2 plated ditto £40-60

764 An Art Deco bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £30-50

765 An Indian silver necklace/belt and minor costume jewellery contained in an Edwardian jewellery box £30-50

766 Minor costume jewellery including watches etc £30-40

767 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-40

768 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £40-60

769 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-40

770 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £30-40

771 A quantity of pre 1947 coins, 226 grams £50-75

772 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct clasp 53cm, two other pearl necklaces and a pair of ear studs £60-80

773 A sovereign 2007, boxed £190-220

774 A sovereign 2006 £190-220

775 A half sovereign 2000, boxed £100-150

776 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled fob, 7 grams £50-75

777 A half sovereign 1912 £100-120

778 A 9ct yellow gold and enamelled double sided fob, 11 grams £70-90

The enamel is bruised

779 A half sovereign 1907 £100-120

780 A sovereign 2003 £190-220

781 A half sovereign 2000, boxed £100-120
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782 A Swarovski crystal and silver brooch of a bird 6cm £20-30

783 A collection of 19 Roman bronze coins £50-70

784 A walking cane with silver knop and a Victorian parasol with silver mounted ivory mask handle £30-40

785 A stylish silver demi-fluted jug and minor plated items £30-40

786 An Edwardian silver tea spoon London 1904 and five others of mixed dates, 104 grams £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 R and Co, a French bedroom timepiece, the enamelled dial with Arabic numerals marked Mappin & Webb,
contained in an inlaid mahogany case £30-40

There is a split to the side

812 Smiths, an 8 day car clock, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals marked 113, 694 £26-36

813 Thomas Page of Norwich, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock  with 5 pillar movement, the 30cm
brass arched dial with subsidiary second hand and calendar aperture, contained in a black lacquered
chinoiserie style case, complete with pendulum and weights ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The top section of the back board has been replaced, there are signs of old worm which has caused some
damage to the base of the trunk

814 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in
a metal case supported by a figure of a scholarly girl, complete with pendulum and key £50-75

There are chips by the winding holes on the dial

815 A Short and Mason barograph no. 67846 in a mahogany case ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

816 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock, the silvered dial with Roman numerals contained in an onyx
and gilt metal mounted case, the back plate marked 1973 4 8 13 (no pendulum or key) together with a pair of 4
light onyx and gilt metal candelabrum (missing a sconce and drip trays) £50-75

818 A postman's 19th Century Continental alarm clock with 23cm painted dial with Roman numerals contained in a
mahogany case, complete with weights and associated pendulum £30-40

819 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
black marble architectural case, the back plate marked MR & CO £30-50

820 David Peterson, a 20th Century 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained
in a gilt metal case £40-60

821 J Maste, a Victorian French 4 glass striking clock with porcelain dial and visible escapement, contained in a gilt
metal case, the back plate marked 2902 (no key) £300-400

824 An 18th Century double fusee bracket clock striking on gong and bell, with 30cm brass back plate, contained in
an ebonised inlaid brass case with grills to the sides, raised on bun feet (no key) ( photo centre pages )
£900-1200

825 Japy Freres a French 8 day striking mantel clock, striking on a bell, the back plate marked CHV with a white
enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a two colour marble case (no key) £40-60

The enamelled dial is cracked
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A red and blue ground Persian Koliai carpet with central medallion and animal decoration 287cm x 131cm
£250-300

There is signs of old moth and flecking in places

842 A brown and gold pattern Ziegler style Belgian cotton carpet 280cm x 200cm £70-90

843 A Persian pink ground Sarab runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 324cm x
90cm £280-340

There is a small hole and in wear with flecking all over

844 A Persian red and blue ground Bakhtiari rug with central medallion 215cm x 149cm £220-260

The fringe is missing and there is flecking in places

845 A blue ground Tabriz rug with central field within a multi row border 208cm x 136cm £260-320

The fringe is missing and there is some light flecking in places

846 A red and blue ground runner 203cm x 84cm £30-40

Carpet is heavily worn and fringe is missing

847 A black and white floral patterned Kilim rug 243cm x 166cm £260-320

There is a stain to the carpet

848 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 261cm x
64cm £45-55

849 A black and brown ground Baluchi rug with 3 stylised medallions to the centre 192cm x 160cm £70-90

850 A white and blue ground Farahan rug with central medallion within multi row borders 195cm x 130cm £350-400

The carpet has some light wear throughout but is otherwise in good condition.

851 A Kashmiri floral pattern wool throw/rug 181cm x 120cm £45-55

852 A red ground Belgian cotton Kilim Keshan carpet with central medallion 280 cm x 200cm £70-90

853 A multicoloured Choli Kilim rug with diamond design to the centre 148cm x 103cm £55-75

854 A brown, green and orange Suzni Kilim runner with diamond decoration 294cm x 65cm £45-55

855 A red and brown ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 230cm x
160cm £60-80

856 A white and gold ground Caucasian rug 252cm x 168cm £40-60

Some light staining

857 A Caucasian style blue, green and tan ground rug with 4 diamonds to the centre 214cm x 170cm £50-75

The carpet is in wear and the fringe is missing

858 A Persian blue, white and green patterned carpet with 4 stylised octagons to the centre within a multi row
border 325cm x 188cm £80-120

This carpet is in wear and the fringe is damaged, there are holes to the side

859 A turquoise ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 165cm x 93cm £30-50

There is a slight stain to fringing

860 A red ground Afghan carpet with 8 medallions to the centre within a multi row border, signed and dated 364cm
x 220cm £100-200

A section of this carpet is bleached, section of fringe is missing from one end, there is a slight hole to one of
the medallions near the signature

861 A gold, orange and green Kilim rug 138cm x 84cm £50-75

862 A brown and red ground Belouche prayer rug 140cm x 85cm £40-60
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863 An orange, yellow and turquoise ground Kilim rug with 2 diamonds to the centre 127cm x 72cm £40-60

864 A blue and red ground Gazak rug 118cm x 121cm £50-75

865 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border
255cm x 62cm £50-75

866 A tan ground Moroccan Kilim rug with 14 diamonds to the centre 192cm x 85cm £50-75

867 An Eastern embroidered panel with hardstone and sequinned decoration depicting courtly figures 179cm x
173cm together with a hanging pole £80-120

868 A gold and red ground Belgium cotton Ziegler carpet 230cm x 160cm £50-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A Victorian rectangular figured walnut and quarter veneered card table raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 75cm h x 94cm w x 47cm d £80-120

There are some scratches to the top and veneers are blistering

882 A Rococo style arched plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 80cm x 102cm £40-50

There are some marks to the frame

883 A 1930's figured walnut Queen Anne style card table with shaped top, raised on club supports 73cm h x 80cm
w x 40cm d £50-70

884 A Victorian rectangular rosewood work table fitted a drawer and raised on shaped supports with H framed
turned stretchers 72cm x 59cm x 43cm d £100-150

885 An Edwardian circular Chippendale style mahogany occasional table with gadrooned border, raised on square
tapered supports with X framed stretcher 68cm x 43cm £40-50

There is a slight scratch to the top

886 A George III mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square
tapered supports 74cm x 90cm x 44cm £100-150

There are ink marks, slight scratches and dents to the top

887 A set of 4 Victorian rosewood show frame dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on cabriole
supports (1 ceramic caster is missing) £40-60

888 A Victorian oval carved and inlaid walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top raised on 4 turned columns 65cm
h x 82cm l x 52cm w £40-60

There are some light scratches to the top

889 A Regency shaped mahogany stool, raised on turned supports with cane seat 43cm h x 50cm w x 40cm d
£100-150

890 An Edwardian circular Georgian style mahogany wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 74cm x 45cm
diam. £40-60

891 A Victorian oak table top collectors chest of 3 drawers, raised on bracket feet 40cm x 56cm x 31cm £40-60

There are water stains to the top

892 A Chinese pierced and carved hardwood easel 146cm x 48cm x 80cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

893 An Italian bevelled plate mirror contained in a gilt carved wood frame 89cm x 52cm £40-50

894 A Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the associated top with moulded cornice fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, above a well fitted base having 4 secret compartments above a
pair of panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 218cm h x 107cm w x 56cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There is a crack to the left hand door

895 A 19th Century carved oak stick and rail back open armchair with upholstered seat, raised on turned and block
supports £40-50

Frame slightly loose

896 A Victorian oval inlaid walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top, raised on 4 turned columns 75cm h x 131cm
l x 99cm d £60-90

There are some old scratch marks in places, this table is complete with bolts

897 A George III inlaid mahogany bow front side table with ebonised stringing, fitted 1 long drawer and raised on
square tapered supports 75cm h x 81cm w x 50cm d £150-200
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898 A large and impressive Victorian carved oak hall stand with carved crest to the top,  bevelled plate mirror to the
centre and 10 hooks, complete with drip tray (f), 152 cm h x 50cm w ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is an ink mark to the top and marks to the mirror

899 A Continental elm coffer with hinged lid and iron hinges, fitted a glove box, raised on turned supports 71cm h x
131cm w x 66cm d £100-150

900 An oak 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase 132cm h x 86cm w x 27cm d £150-200

There is slight discolouration to the timber in places and some light contact marks

901 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with drawers and pigeon holes, with
replacement swan neck drop handles, fitted 3 short and 3 long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet
109cm h x 110cm w x 53cm d £120-150

There is some pitting to the fall front

902 A Victorian rosewood prie dieu chair with spiral turned columns to the side, having an upholstered seat and
back and raised on cabriole supports £30-40

The frame is loose

903 A 17th/18th Century rectangular Spanish hardwood folding trestle table with iron brackets, raised on square
tapering supports 74cm h x 82cm l x 71cm w £100-150

There are marks to the top

904 A shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt painted carved wooden frame 91cm x 68cm £40-60

905 A French 19th Century carved oak chest of 3 drawers with brass drop handles, raised on cabriole supports
82cm h x 105cm w x 54cm d £150-200

906 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 89cm h x 26cm x 22cm £40-60

907 A French marble and Kingwood commode of bombe form with veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers and
with gilt metal mounts throughout 87cm h x 118cm w x 54cm d £450-550

908 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded mahogany writing table, the raised back with brass 3/4 gallery fitted 2
drawers above a leather writing surface, the base fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 89cm x 106cm x 46cm £70-90

There are contact marks to the leather and a section of crossbanding is missing to the top

909 A 19th Century French inlaid walnut 3 tier etagere with pierced brass three quarter gallery, each tier inlaid an
arrangement of flowers 79cm h x 39cm w x 30cm d £200-250

910 A Chinese carved hardwood show frame revolving office chair with Grecian key decoration £40-50

911 A carved oak settle formed from a coffer with raised back and hinged lid 100cm h x 104cm w x 51cm d ( photo
centre pages ) £120-150

The frame is wobbly

912 A pair of Chinese square padauk wood lamp/occasional tables 40cm x 44cm £60-90

913 A square Georgian mahogany commode with hinged lid and shaped apron on square tapered supports,
converted for use as a work box 45cm x 49cm x 41cm £40-60

914 An Anglo Indian carved mahogany Chippendale style tea table on cabriole ball and claw supports 72cm h x
76cm w x 37cm d £130-160

2 sections of timber have been let into the inner and the outer flat, there are some ring marks

915 A Queen Anne style carved walnut inverted breakfront desk with red leather inset writing surface, fitted 1 long
and 8 short drawers raised on carved cabriole supports 81cm h x 129cm x 51cm (the desk is in one complete
section) £400-500

There are some light scuff marks to the to leather writing surface and is slightly sun bleached in places
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916 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a brushing slide above a panelled door, raised on
bracket feet 190cm h x 76cm w x 33cm d £120-150

917 An Edwardian mahogany tub back open arm chair of serpentine outline, inlaid ivory stringings, with
upholstered seat  and raised on cabriole supports £40-60

There is an old break to the arm

918 A harlequin set of 10 18th Century Lancashire elm spindle back dining chairs with woven rush seats, raised on
turned supports £200-300

This is not a precisely matching set. There are differing stretchers on a couple of chairs. Some chairs have
differing turnings on the spindles. Four chairs are of varying height.

919 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on square tapered
supports, spade feet, 82cm h x 104cm w x 52cm d £80-120

A section of timber has been let into the top and there are splits to the top

920 A George III mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapered supports 72cm h x 87cm
w x 52cm d £100-150

There are scratches and bleaching to the top in places

921 A George IV mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 8 turned supports, 70cm h x 122cm w, x
120cm l x 171 when extended £80-120

There are slight contact marks to the top

922 An 18th Century carved oak cabinet fitted 2 long drawers decorated the Green Man above a pair of cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors decorated mythical figures, raised on bun feet, heavily carved throughout 90cm h x
111cm w x 54cm d £400-500

There is a ring mark to the top

923 An Edwardian tub back inlaid mahogany open armchair, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on carved
cabriole supports £50-75

924 An Edwardian patented carved walnut smokers cabinet, the raised back with pierced gallery above cupboard,
fitted a drawer and pipe rack, enclosed by a carved panelled door 51cm h x 21cm w x 17cm d, the top bears
RD no. 215604 £30-50

925 A 19th Century rosewood bow front side table with raised back, fitted 1 long drawer and raised on square
tapered supports 76cm h x 61cm w x 40cm d £60-80

926 A George III mahogany tea table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square reeded supports 73cm h x 91cm w
x 44cm d £100-150

Some light scratches in places to the top

927 An Ipswich style carved oak settle with raised back 91cm h x 91cm w x 41cm d £200-300

928 A set of 6 Regency style rope back dining chairs with shaped bar backs and upholstered drop in seats, raised
on sabre supports £100-150

There are scratches to the legs

929 A mahogany 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase 139cm h x 86cm w x 28cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are light contact marks overall

930 A circular bleached mahogany tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 71cm h x 84cm diam.
£50-75

There are some contact marks to the top

Page 36/39



931 An 18th Century oak side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on square tapered supports 72cm h x
83cm w x 47cm d £120-150

There is a split to the top and some ink marks

932 An 18th Century Continental walnut hall chair with bobbin turned decoration and solid seat, raised on square
supports £50-75

There are signs of old but treated worm

933 An Edwardian oak tub back office chair raised on cabriole supports £150-200

934 A 19th Century rectangular dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 1 long
drawer flanked by a pair of short drawers raised on bun feet 50cm x 47cm x 19cm £30-50

935 A French oak pedestal chest of serpentine outline fitted 5 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 111cm h x
50cm w x 37cm d £150-200

936 A Regency style rectangular mahogany bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves with a green veined marble top,
with gilt metal mounts to the sides 99cm h x 62cm w x 30cm d £180-220

937 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany and crossbanded Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 63cm h x 61cm
w x 15cm d £30-50

938 A 17th/18th Century Continental bleached oak chest of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 95cm h x 100cm
w x 22cm d £100-150

The handles have been replaced and the locks have been removed

939 A 3 seat Chesterfield settee upholstered in red buttoned leather 67cm h x 86cm w x 88cm d £200-300

The centre cushion is oversized and does not fit.

940 A 17th/18th Century carved oak bible box with hinged lid, the front marked MS 30cm h x 72cm w x 47cm d (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

Signs of old but treated worm to the top, some splits and holes in places

941 A pair of Victorian Howard style armchairs upholstered in mushroom buttoned back material, raised on bun
feet 80cm h x 91cm w x 80cm d £140-180

9 buttons missing. Both chairs have small areas of damage to the seat cushions where they spread out around
the arms

942 A rectangular butcher's block raised on an associated base fitted 2 long drawers with chrome handles 88cm h
x 160cm w x 60cm d £600-800

943 A Regency style mahogany bar back open arm chair, raised on turned supports £40-60

There is an old repair to the back

944 A Georgian style mahogany chest on chest with moulded cornice and blind fret work frieze, the upper section
fitted 4 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on ogee bracket
feet 180cm h x 95cm w x 46cm d £120-150

945 A pair of Victorian ebonised pier cabinets, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts
109cm h x 82cm w x 35cm d £400-500

946 A Georgian style mahogany corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled door 97cm x 73cm x 42cm £26-36

947 A circular Georgian style mahogany 3 tier dumb waiter, raised on a pillar and tripod base 87cm h x bottom tier
57cm diam. £30-40

There are 2 cracks to the bottom tier and 2 cracks to the 2nd tier

948 A 19th Century French Empire style walnut cylindrical jardiniere stand with green veined marble top and
pierced gallery, raised on square tapered supports with undertier and triform base 103cm h x 31cm £500-700
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949 An Empire style oval walnut 2 tier etagere with quarter veneered top and gilt metal mounts 54cm x 62cm x
47cm £150-200

One support finial is missing

950 A set of 4 early Victorian simulated rosewood bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
drop in seats on turned supports £80-120

951 A rectangular Spanish oak trestle table with planked top, raised on pierced supports 70cm h x 75cm l x 69cm
w ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The top has signs of old but treated worm

952 A carved oak turners chair with turned stretcher ( photo centre pages ) £80-100

953 A Georgian inlaid mahogany bow front double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section  fitted
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 208cm h x 93cm w x 67cm d (
photo centre pages ) £200-250

There is some shrinkage to the cornice

954 A set of 6 Edwardian mahogany dining chairs with pierced shaped backs and overstuffed seats of serpentine
outline, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

955 A pair of stylish G-Plan mid 20th Century teak and rexine open arm chairs, raised on square tapered supports (
photo centre pages ) £50-100

956 A Victorian carved oak Carolean high back chair, the seat and back upholstered in William Morris style
material, raised on spiral turned and block supports £40-60

The frame is loose and the seat requires some attention

957 A pair of Edwardian Liberty style Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany slat back bedroom chairs with upholstered
seats, raised on square supports £30-50

There is some sun bleaching and scratches

958 An octagonal carved oak and walnut wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 74cm h x 50cm w x 50cm
d £40-60

959 A pair of 1920's Continental style armchairs upholstered in yellow material raised on shaped supports
£120-160

960 A Georgian mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard fitted 2 short drawers flanked by 2 long drawers with oval
plate drop handles, raised on square tapered supports 81cm x 139cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There are some light scratches to the top

961 A Victorian oval figured walnut Loo table with quarter veneered top raised on a carved column and tripod base
71cm h x 129cm l x 98cm w £100-150

There are some light cracks to the top and veneers lifting to the apron

962 A 19th Century mahogany wash stand with 3/4 gallery fitted a drawer flanked by 4 short drawers raised on
turned supports 89cm h x 118cm w x 58cm d £100-150

Some light scratches to the top

963 A Georgian mahogany tea table, the base fitted 2 short drawers with replacement brass drop handles, raised
on club supports 71cm h x 81cm w x 40cm £80-120

There is some damage to the right hand hinge at the back

964 A pair of Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with over stuffed seats raised on square tapered
supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

965 An Edwardian mahogany 2 fold, 3 bar clothes horse, 85cm h x 140cm, raised on turned and reeded supports
£40-60

One finial f
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966 An Edwardian Howard style armchair upholstered in white material and with a floral loose cover £40-60

967 A Victorian octagonal ebonised cricket table raised on turned and fluted supports with X framed stretcher,
there is a paper label to the underside marked From Druce and Company, Portman square 61cm x 56cm x
56cm £40-60

There is some pitting to the top

968 A Victorian carved walnut show frame nursing chair upholstered in mustard coloured buttoned material, raised
on turned and fluted supports £50-75

The frame is slightly loose

969 A child's 19th Century elm bar back rocking chair with woven cane seat, together with a child's French pine
ladder back chair with woven rush seat £40-60

There is slight damage to the apron on the first chair

970 A Victorian rectangular mahogany work table fitted 2 drawers raised on a bun barrel column and triform base
with bun feet 68cm x 53cm x 47cm £50-75

There are scratches and a split to the top

971 A 19th Century gilt metal torchere raised on a turned column with outswept supports  84cm h x 41cm £500-700

972 A rectangular chinoiserie style side table, raised on square tapered supports 74cm x 91cm x 45cm £40-60

973 A Scottish William IV mahogany tea table raised on spiral turned supports 76cm h x 91cm x 46cm £50-75

The top is warped

974 A 19th Century French carved oak cabinet, the upper section fitted a drawer above a cupboard with shelved
interior enclosed by heavily carved panelled door 136cm h x 64cm w x 43cm d £200-300

There are ring marks and pitting to the top

975 An 18th Century Cherry rectangular dining table, the top formed of 3 planks, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on
turned and block supports with H framed stretcher 76cm h x 194cm l x 67cm w £600-800

976 An Empire style mahogany commode with white veined marble top, fitted 3 long drawers with gilt metal
mounts, raised on turned and fluted supports 84cm x 98cm x 49cm £180-220

977 A French oak pedestal chest of serpentine outline fitted 4 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 95cm h x
51cm w x 35cm d £150-200

Some ring marks to the top

978 An 18th Century Continental fruitwood side table fitted 1 long drawer, raised on turned and block supports with
H framed stretcher 72cm h x 91cm w x 59cm d £250-300

Ring mark to top, signs of old but treated worm to the stretcher and replacement turned feet

979 A pair of 19th Century Continental rectangular fruitwood benches raised on trestle supports 45cm h x 192cm l
x 15cm w £150-200

Signs of old but treated worm

980 A Burmese embossed brass tray table raised on a carved hardwood folding stand 50cm x 78cm diam. £50-75

981 An oak Art Nouveau throne chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned supports £40-50
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